

# Console Connect expands access to Oracle Cloud regions via FastConnect

Console Connect extends automated network reach to new Oracle Cloud regions globally, including Africa

**HKT (SEHK:6823) – HONG KONG/LONDON, 28 March 2023 –** Console Connect, a leading global Network-as-a-Service (NaaS) platform, has today announced that it is offering connectivity to Oracle Cloud through Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) FastConnect.

The availability of more Oracle Cloud locations on the Console Connect Software Defined Interconnection® platform follows news that Oracle is rapidly expanding its cloud region footprint to support strong demand for Oracle cloud services worldwide.

As an Oracle Cloud FastConnect partner, Console Connect enables enterprise customers to provision their own dedicated Layer 2 or Layer 3 connections to Oracle Cloud. Console Connect users can select from more than 11 Oracle Cloud locations worldwide, with further locations to be added to the platform this year.

Console Connect provides automated access to a privately managed high-performance global network which allows users to instantly select from different tiers of Class of Service (CoS) to prioritise their network traffic. Enterprises can leverage this infrastructure to avoid the public Internet and experience higher levels of network speed, security, and performance.

Michael Glynn, Senior Vice President of Digital Automated Innovation, Console Connect, said, "As Oracle continues to expand its presence globally, there couldn't be a better time to introduce more choice for Console Connect users with its Oracle Cloud connections. We are excited to grow our relationship with Oracle Cloud and improve access to its new cloud footprint through our on-demand high-performance network. We can't wait to continue to make interconnection simpler for Oracle's customers."

Console Connect's enhanced Oracle Cloud footprint includes greater reach across North America, where users can access cloud regions in Ashburn, Phoenix and San Jose.



### **About Console Connect**

Console Connect is a platform for Software Defined Interconnection® of applications and infrastructures. It allows users to self-provision private, high-performance connections among a global ecosystem of enterprises, networks, clouds, SaaS providers, IoT providers and applications providers.

cont'd...

Console Connect is the only digital platform that is underpinned by one of the world's largest private networks and a Tier 1 global IP network that is ranked in the top 10 for IPv4 and IPv6 peering, delivering higher levels of network performance, speed and security to meet the digital needs of today's interconnected users and communities.

Accessible from 900+ data centres in 50+ countries worldwide, the platform is integrated with all major hyperscale cloud providers, including AWS, Google Cloud, IBM Cloud, Microsoft Azure, Alibaba Cloud and more. Through the Console Connect portal or via its API, users can access a broad range of native and third-party solutions.

To learn more about Console Connect, please visit www.consoleconnect.com.

### **About Oracle PartnerNetwork**

Oracle PartnerNetwork (OPN) is Oracle's partner program designed to enable partners to accelerate the transition to cloud and drive superior customer business outcomes. The OPN program allows partners to engage with Oracle through track(s) aligned to how they go to market: Cloud Build for partners that provide products or services built on or integrated with Oracle Cloud; Cloud Sell for partners that resell Oracle Cloud technology; Cloud Service for partners that implement, deploy and manage Oracle Cloud Services; and License & Hardware for partners that build, service or sell Oracle software licenses or hardware products. Customers can expedite their business objectives with OPN partners who have achieved Expertise in a product family or cloud service. To learn more visit: http://www.oracle.com/partnernetwork

#### **Trademarks**

Oracle, Java and MySQL are registered trademarks of Oracle Corporation.

## For more information, please contact:

Ivan Ho
PCCW Global

Tel: +852 2883 8747

Email: ivan.wy.ho@pccw.com

Berkeley Communications (on behalf of Console Connect)

Email: ConsoleConnect@berkeleypr.com